2018. The Company has paid the applicable listing fee to the Stock Exchanges up to date.

11. Change in Capital Structure of the Company
A) Increase in Authorised Share Capital
The Authorised Equity Share Capital of the Company has been increased to Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

Twenty-Five Crore Only) divided into 2,50,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each upon passing of resolutions 

in the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 02nd November, 2017.

12. Change in nature of business, if any, Details of significant orders passed by Regulators and Material